
2025 VTSU Castleton Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-15   Conf: 6-10   Home: 5-5   Away: 7-7   Neutral: 5-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (205), Opp (189)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Walsh (4), Billert (3), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Ross 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (70-86), Billert (21-
26), Walsh (14-17), Gould (10-13), Brouillette (8-8), DeLong (6-9), Ross (6-7), McMahon (3-4), Elkins (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Russell, Taylor .374 31-31 91 17 34 4 0 0 14 38 .418 12 3 7 0 .454 2 1 5-5 48 1 1 .980
27 Walsh, Makayla .346 25-24 78 16 27 6 2 0 17 37 .474 2 0 9 0 .363 0 0 3-3 101 7 0 1.000
4 Gould, Madison .310 30-30 100 18 31 10 0 0 10 41 .410 9 1 8 0 .373 0 0 0-0 29 60 8 .918
21 Rideout, Samera .305 28-28 82 7 25 6 0 1 13 34 .415 11 2 10 1 .396 1 0 2-2 84 26 3 .973
9 Rogers, Alexis .302 32-32 106 22 32 12 1 1 10 49 .462 6 1 7 0 .345 0 0 3-3 97 21 5 .959
2 Hacker, Abby .286 29-28 77 11 22 2 1 0 9 26 .338 5 0 9 1 .325 1 0 1-1 47 31 4 .951
12 Billert, Masson .279 26-24 68 4 19 4 0 0 6 23 .338 5 4 11 0 .364 0 1 0-0 76 5 3 .964
3 Hill, Jordan .224 28-28 76 9 17 0 0 0 5 17 .224 1 0 12 0 .231 1 1 3-3 41 2 1 .977
5 Heinrichs, Jess .176 25-21 51 6 9 2 0 2 8 17 .333 1 1 10 1 .208 0 0 0-0 22 1 1 .958
28 Elkins, Dana .375 18-4 8 7 3 0 0 0 0 3 .375 0 0 1 0 .375 0 0 4-4 1 0 0 1.000
25 McMahon, Francie .296 11-9 27 3 8 1 0 0 5 9 .333 1 1 4 0 .345 0 0 0-0 28 0 2 .933
14 Jensen, Vinna .207 10-10 29 3 6 2 0 0 2 8 .276 1 2 7 0 .281 0 0 0-0 8 12 6 .769
7 Brightman, Mikayla .167 4-2 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 0 0 0 .167 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
18 Osterhaudt, Kayleigh .158 16-15 38 2 6 3 0 0 8 9 .237 3 0 18 0 .209 2 0 1-1 14 14 6 .824
20 Brouillette, Alex .130 18-16 23 2 3 0 0 1 3 6 .261 2 0 14 0 .200 0 0 2-2 10 13 1 .958
15 Erickson, Caris .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .282 32-32 861 128 243 52 4 5 110 318 .369 59 15 128 3 .337 7 3 25-25 609 207 44 .949
Opponents .248 32-32 795 112 197 34 2 3 82 244 .307 91 13 157 3 .332 7 15 35-43 609 219 46 .947

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
4 Gould, Madison 1.68 9-4 15 13 11 4-0 0 79.1 50 25 19 24 84 7 0 2 .176 6 4 0 1 7
8 DeLong, Trista 2.35 3-2 14 6 3 1-0 0 41.2 52 24 14 20 18 8 0 0 .301 3 2 0 2 4
25 McMahon, Francie 3.00 0-1 3 2 0 0-0 0 7.0 10 8 3 4 6 1 0 1 .323 0 1 0 1 1
20 Brouillette, Alex 3.19 4-4 9 7 2 2-0 0 41.2 39 25 19 20 35 9 1 0 .228 3 2 0 0 1
28 Elkins, Dana 4.58 0-1 7 0 0 0-0 1 18.1 28 13 12 4 4 7 0 0 .359 1 2 0 1 1
1 Ross, Lauren 6.53 1-2 7 4 0 0-0 0 15.0 18 14 14 19 10 2 1 0 .310 5 2 0 2 1
Totals 2.79 17-14 55 32 16 8 1 203.0 197 109 81 91 157 34 2 3 .248 18 13 0 7 15
Opponents 3.17 14-17 49 32 18 7 3 203.0 243 127 92 59 128 52 4 5 .282 12 15 0 7 3



2025 VTSU Castleton Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
27 Walsh, Makayla 108 101 7 0 1.000 0 14 3 .824 4 0
1 Ross, Lauren 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
28 Elkins, Dana 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
10 Russell, Taylor 50 48 1 1 .980 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Hill, Jordan 44 41 2 1 .977 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Rideout, Samera 113 84 26 3 .973 3 0 0 — 0 0
12 Billert, Masson 84 76 5 3 .964 1 21 5 .808 3 0
9 Rogers, Alexis 123 97 21 5 .959 3 0 0 — 0 0
20 Brouillette, Alex 24 10 13 1 .958 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
5 Heinrichs, Jess 24 22 1 1 .958 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Hacker, Abby 82 47 31 4 .951 3 0 0 — 0 0
25 McMahon, Francie 30 28 0 2 .933 1 3 1 .750 0 0
4 Gould, Madison 97 29 60 8 .918 2 10 3 .769 0 0
8 DeLong, Trista 18 2 13 3 .833 0 6 3 .667 0 0
18 Osterhaudt, Kayleigh 34 14 14 6 .824 2 0 0 — 0 0
14 Jensen, Vinna 26 8 12 6 .769 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Erickson, Caris 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Raiche, Samara 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Brightman, Mikayla 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 860 609 207 44 .949 16 70 16 .814 7 0
Opponents 874 609 219 46 .947 15 50 0 1.000 8 0


